GPL6331 Series
18V Low Current Consumption
300mA CMOS Voltage Regulator
Introduction
The GPL6331 series are a group of positive voltage regulators manufactured by CMOS technologies with low
power consumption and low dropout voltage, which provide large output currents even when the difference of the input-
output voltage is small. The GPL6331 series can deliver 300mA output current and allow an input voltage as high as

⚫ LAN Cards
⚫ Ultra-Low Power Microcontrollers
Order Information
GPL6331①②③④
Designator Symbol Description
①②③ Integer
Output Voltage
e.g.1.8V=①:V, ②:1,③:8
④
K3 Package:SOT-23-3L
K5 Package:SOT-23-5L
KE Package:SOT-89-3L
SKE Package:SOT-89-3L
KT Package:SOT-89-5L
H1 Package:DFN1X1-4L
            GPL6331 Series
Pin Configuration